[Commending Captain Ron Roth of the San Francisco Police Department]

Resolution commending Captain Ron Roth of the San Francisco Police Department (SFPD) for his outstanding service and dedication to safety and violence prevention in his community.

WHEREAS, Captain Ron Roth was born and raised in San Francisco and is a product of the San Francisco public schools, including a Bachelor of Arts degree from San Francisco State University; and,

WHEREAS, Captain Roth Roth is a 24 year SFPD veteran and has served at half of the 10 district stations, and has been assigned to the SWAP team, the Gang Task Force, and the Hate Crimes Unit; and,

WHEREAS, while Captain Ron Roth was captain at the Bayview station, two police substations were opened in the Potrero Hill and the Hunter's View Public Housing Development; and,

WHEREAS, Captain Roth Roth implemented many innovative crime enforcement and community policing programs as well as community-related projects including the Bayview Rotary Club, a newspaper called the Bayview Beat; and,

WHEREAS, in 1999, due to the effects Captain Roth's successful programs like Community Policing, there was a drop in major crime in the Bayview by 13%, while citywide the drop in major crimes was only 7%; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco extends its highest commendation in recognition of Captain Ron Roth for his outstanding service and dedication to safety and violence prevention in his community.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

011110

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Captain Ron Roth of the San Francisco Police Department (SFPD) for his outstanding service and dedication to safety and violence prevention in his community.

June 18, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 011110

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 18, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

JUN 2 9 2001

Date Approved

Clerk of the Board

Gloria L.

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.